

## **Tillamook Fire District**

Proudly Serving the Citizens of Central Tillamook County

## Regular Board Meeting **Tuesday, February 18<sup>th</sup>, 2025 – 5:30 PM**Tillamook Fire District Meeting Room 2310 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Tillamook Oregon 97141

Zoom Access: <a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/j/5809979484">https://us02web.zoom.us/j/5809979484</a>

Call to Order	Board Chair
Roll Call	Board Chair
Tillamook Volunteer Association	TVFA President / Chief Edwards
Non-Agenda Items  > Public Comments Limited to three minutes, may requ	
Board Minutes/Approval  > January 21st, 2025 Regular Minutes Approval	Board Chair
Financial Statements / Check Transactions	Chief Kamrath
> Approval of Financials, Bank Statements, Accts Pa	yables as available
Chief's Report / Correspondence	Chief Edwards; Kamrath; Christensen
Old Business Items	Board Chair
1. Board Position Elections-May 20,2025-Open	
2.	
3.	
New Business Items	Board Chair
1. 90-Day Contract Extensions-March to May fo	r Chief Edwards; Chief Kamrath
2.	
3.	
Concerns of Board	Board Chair
Adjournment	Board Chair

 $The \ next \ regular \ meeting \ for \ the \ Tillamook \ Fire \ District \ will \ be \ held \ at \ Tillamook \ Fire \ Station, \ 2310 \ 4^{th} \ Street, \ Tillamook, \ Oregon$ 

on Tuesday March 18th, 2025, at 5:30 p.m. The meeting location is accessible to people with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired, or for other accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least forty-eight (48) hours before the meeting by calling Tillamook Fire District, 503-842-7587.

Posted at: Tillamook Fire Station Posted February 14, 2025

Tillamook City Hall Posted February 14, 2025

Tillamook County Courthouse Posted February 14, 2025
Online Posting: Tillamook Fire Web Page February 14, 2025